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NOTIFICATION TO INDUSTRY
CHANGES TO TERMINAL CARRIER ACCESS TARIFFS AT DP WORLD AUSTRALIA (DPWA)
FREMANTLE FROM 1 JANUARY 2024

DP World Australia
Level 40, 25 Martin Place
Sydney NSW 2000

Tel +61 2 9270 8800
Fax +61 2 9270 8888

www.dpworldaustralia.com.au

DP World Australia Limited

ABN 27 129 842 093

In accordance with the National Voluntary Guidelines (NVG) DPWA are providing the industry with notice of
intent to change landside pricing effective from 1 January 2024 in accordance with the Attachments and give
60 days’ notice of the pending changes.

DPWA forecasts more than $600 m in capital expenditure across 2023 - 2026 will be required across our four
terminals to invest in key equipment, civil expansion works and other equipment to cater for greater landside
demand going forward. These investments are required to ensure we continue to deliver the landside service
levels required by the industry.

Key capex items (including but not limited to):

Brisbane

Sydney

Melbourne

Fremantle

e New ASC Modules

e Crane
replacement

e 3 new Shuttles

e 2 new Reach

Replacement Quay
crane

Reefer tower
Pavement works.
15ITVs and 13

e 20 Replacement
Straddles in
Melbourne

8 x Replacement
and New Forklifts

7 x Replacement
ITVs and trailers

stackers Trailers
e 14 Replacement &
Additional RTGs
Other Capex spend:

e Maintenance and expansionary pavements work at all terminal locations.
e IT infrastructure and system upgrades at all terminal locations

DPWA is committed to the intentions of the National Voluntary Guidelines, inclusive of the review and
notification of landside service charges. We are making changes to our processes across jurisdictions to
provide industry and government with a consistent approach where possible.

As a valued

to WA.landsidefeedback@dpworld.com.au.

Feedback received prior to Friday 24 November 2023, will be consolidated and responded to.

Final notice will be published on the DPWA Customer Portal by 1 January 2024.

Yours Sincerely,

Ravi Sheshadri

Vice President — Commercial — Ports & Terminals

DP World Australia

DP World Australia Limited
ABN 27 129 842 093

industry participant DPWA welcomes your feedback which can be provided



mailto:FRT.landsidefeedback@dpworld.com.au

Attachment A

DP World Australia Fremantle — Fremantle Terminal Carrier Access Public Tariff

Schedule
Fee Type Chargeable Unit Current Fee New Fee
Annual Registration Fee Per Annum $248.00 $305.90
Terminal Access Charge - Export Per Full Export Container $48.00 $50.40
Terminal Access Charge - Import Per Full Import Container $48.00 $50.40
VBS Administration Fee — Electronic Per Confirmed Slot $39.00 $58.40
VBS Administration Fee —
Manual intervention Per Confirmed Slot $42.40 $59.80
(e.g., telephone, email, text)
Direct Return of Empty Booking Fee Per Confirmed Slot $42.00 $50.20
Stack Run In & Out Fee (Full) Per Confirmed Slot $39.00 $58.40
Stack Run In & Out Fee (Empty) Per Confirmed Slot $12.90 $14.50
Per Export and Import Unit
Energy charge via Road and Rail $2.50 $2.96
Slot Change & Intervention Fee Per Confirmed Slot $9.00 $11.10
SMS Fee Per Message $0.90 $1.10
Manual Processing Fee Per Job $265.90 $327.90
No Show Fee Per Confirmed Slot $289.10 $310.80
Late Arrival / Wrong Zone Fee Per Confirmed Slot $105.30 $114.70
I1:;;top Carrier Cancellation / Reconnection Per Reconnection $248.00 $305.90
Side Loader Fee Per Unit $80.40 $88.00
Vehicle Mis-declaration fee Per Vehicle $240.00 $296.00
. N Per Full Import Container
Chain of Responsibility Fee (WIM) Fee Delivered by Road $13.60 $14.80
Chain of Responsibility Overweight Fee Per Container Removed $201.10 $248.00
from Vehicle ) )
Chain of Responsibility Over-Dimensional Per Contqlner Removed $201.10 $248.00
Fee from Vehicle
Weight Mis-Declaration Fee (PONDUS) Per Import Laden Unit N/A $232.00

All fees are EXCLUSIVE of Goods and Services Tax (GST)

DP World Australia Limited
ABN 27 129 842 093




DP World Australia Fremantle — Fremantle Terminal Ancillary Charges

Days 1 and 2 per container per day or part 20ft $170.20 $209.90
after Free Storage Period thereof 40ft $340.40 $419.80
20ft OD $302.30 $372.80
40ft OD $604.60 $745.60
Day 3 onwards per container per day or part 20ft $344.30 $424.60
after Free Storage Period thereof 40ft $688.60 $849.20
20ft OD $551.80 $680.50

40ft OD $1,103.60 | $1,361.00

Reefer Services* per container per day or part 20ft $289.20 $356.70
thereof 40ft $467.30 $576.30

20ft OD

40ft OD
Yard Handling Fee** per container per day or part 20ft $166.10 $204.90
thereof 40ft $166.10 $204.90
20ft OD $295.90 $364.90
40ft OD $295.90 $364.90
Hazardous Container per container per day or part 20ft $725.30 $894.50
Fee*** thereof 40ft $725.30 $894.50
20ft OD $725.30 $894.50
40ft OD $725.30 $894.50

All fees are EXCLUSIVE of Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Import Storage Charges Import containers are available free of storage charges for three working days
(Free Storage Period). Import container remaining on the terminal beyond the Free Storage Period will be
subject to the import storage fees.

* If a reefer container is held at the terminal beyond the free storage period, reefer service charges will
apply in addition to the daily storage charges. These charges are applicable per day after the free storage
period.

** The yard handling fee is a single charge, applicable to those containers in the Terminal beyond the free
period.

*** Hazardous Containers will incur an additional charge per day, as above, in addition to the daily
container storage charge after the expiry of the Free Storage Period.

The first free storage day commences when the container is made available through the 1-Stop system. DP
World Fremantle is operational Monday to Sunday, with every day of the week classed as a working day.
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